 Date issued: 06/22/2009
TCI Model
BU3JRA
Note:  Preliminary information at time of printing
2010 4Runner Model Line-up
VEHICLE ORDERING GUIDE
4RUNNER - 2010 Model Year
Vehicle may not come exactly as shown
4Runner V6 SR5
Marketing Name Transmission
5-speed automatic
V6 SR5
"A" Suffix
BU3JRA
UPGRADE
PACKAGE
"B" Suffix
TRAIL
EDITION
"C" Suffix
LIMITED
PACKAGE
"D" Suffix
LIMITED PACKAGE
W/NAVIGATION
"E" Suffix
15%
15%
35%
15%
20%
2010 is FULL MODEL CHANGE timing for 4RUNNER
Exterior Colour Combinations: A B C D E
• 4WD V8 model discontinued 0070 Blizzard Pearl X X X
01F7 Classic Silver Metallic
 01G3 Magnetic Grey Metallic
NEW STANDARD EQUIPMENT: 0202 Black
• Dual Variable Valve Timing with intelligence 03Q3 Salsa Red Pearl X X
• Tilt & Telescopic Steering Wheel 08V5 Shoreline Blue Pearl X X
• 17-inch alloy wheel with P265/70R17 tires
• XM Satellite Ready Antenna with Prewire
• Roof-mounted Spoiler
• Front Seat Knee Airbags
• 8-Speaker Audio System Optional Equipment (newly-available)
• 8-Way Power-Adjustable Driver Seat • Voice-activated DVD Navigation System
• Fuel Economy Meter, ECO Drive Monitor • XM Real-time Traffic Capability
• Windshield Wiper De-icer • 20-inch Alloy Wheels
• Matte Black Fender Flares • P245/60R20 tires
• Sequential Shift Mode • Unique front bumper/grille
• VSC cut-off switch • Smart Key System
• Power Windows with auto up/down for all windows • Push Button Start
• Colour-Keyed, Heated Mirrors • Chrome Outside Door Handles